Grand Junction

State of Colorado

PROCLAMATION



WHEREAS, Paint the Town Purple is an activity of the American Cancer Society that promotes cancer awareness, gives individuals and communities an opportunity to fight back against the cancer; and

WHEREAS, money raised during Paint the Town Purple of Grand Junction, CO supports the American Cancer Society's mission of saving lives and creating a world with less cancer and more birthdays - by helping people stay well, by helping people get well, by finding cures for cancer, and by fighting back; and

WHEREAS, the American Cancer Society funded more than \$150 million in cancer research last year through money raised in communities across the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Phyllis Norris, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim May 9th through May 23rd, 2016 as

"PAINT THE TOWN PURPLE DAYS"

in the City of Grand Junction and encourage citizens to help finish the fight against cancer by participating in the PAINT THE TOWN PURPLE activities May 9th through May 23rd, 2016 and especially in the relays on June 10th and 11th, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 4th day of May, 2016.